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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL D;S;RICT ;
. DISTRICY JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS Na 03 563 w
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Nofice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas on appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D).

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT . ary STATE P CODE
’ L ] : - J LT Tl

DATE OF JJIOGMENT N THE CASE OF (Plaintitf ) { Defendant)
/.7 G e . w i

CLAIM NQU SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

VIS ann _
LT 19 Sl AN

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. Na T If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. i ) o )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
fiing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appeliant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon 1. e e L , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas Na. O 5'7 {502 : w ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
A
P Signature of appeliant or his attomey or agent
RULE: To SN L . appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mtl:il.

{2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. ( t ! %’

Date: : V19 ~
- Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

sufiify this to be a true
ngggg@tes fsyapy ot the original
staternent filed in this ease,

APR 6 3 2002

Cotton £
Prothonetary/
Clerk of Courts

Attest,

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
{This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Chack applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Clearfield - 58
AFFIDAVIT: 1hereby swear or affirm that | served
: 02-502-CD i _
XX a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of servige) 4/9/02 . [ by personal service [ %y (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receiot attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) Joseph Kane and Grace Kane . on
4/9/02 . 19, O by personal serviceX % by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
XX and further that | served the Ruleto File a Complaintaccompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on 4/9/02 , 19 [3J by personal service ﬁby (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME /'
THIS 9th DAY OF April ',1q2002 %‘
Signature of affiant
A
Signature of officiai before whom atfidavit was made
Title of officiat
My commission expires on . 19ma A,Ngct;;isaelr,sﬁ%‘tary Public

City of DuBois, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Mar. 28, 2005

Member, Pennsyivania Association of Notaries | : ED

APR 10 2002

m] 0:33/00¢
SA, Shaw
Wgrigtwonotary gﬂ




70899 3220 0011 0187 785k

Article Sfanlt To:

Postage

Centified Fee P, £
Return Receipt Fee ' O
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) .

Total Postage & Fees $ TBQ}L -
L

Name (Please Print Clearly) (To be colnpletad by maller)
Joseph and Grace Kane

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.
Box 1404

ity ¥efeZv% i 01 PA 16830




(Certified Mail Provides:

U = A mailing receipt

g- A unique identifier for your mailpisce
mA signature upon delivery

i A record of deli\iery kept by the Postal Service for two years

L Importam Reminders:
r m Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with Flrst-Class Mall or Priority Mail.

m Certified Mail is not avallable for any class of international mail.

cl NO INSURANCE COVERAGE 1S PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For -
.,_4 valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. ~

- m For an additional fee, a Retumn Receipt may be requested to provide proof of !
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return

‘&3 Receipt (PS Form 381 1) to the article and add appllcable postage to cover the
4 fes. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for -
o0 a duplicate retumn receipt, a USPS postmark on your Cemf ed Mail recelpt is
1L~ required. .2 /.‘ 'y
m For an additional fee, dellvery may be restricted to the addressee or,

addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
"+ ondorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

'1 m If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the am- 1
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Manl
receipt is not needed. detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

A

e e

|
PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reversa) 102595-99-M-1938




2099 3220 001l D187 7849

Article Sent To:

Postage | §
l
-1
Certified Fee pas. o
=
Return Recelpt Fee l 36

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fes
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

MRCLERATY TR TR Y . '

S_rreég t. No.; or PO Box

Leonar

ngtreet

cy@itedrfield PA  16830°




¢ Certified Mail Provides:
" m A mailing receipt - . . !
p. W A unique identifier for your mailpiece

® A signature upon delivery - PR 4
3'- A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for twg years I

L I;nponant Reminders: s :
t @ Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

m Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

ce NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
v.j valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. N

@ For an additional fee, a Retum Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
T Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
0 a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
L~ required. ;

t
L, For an additional fee, deliverymay be restricted to the addressee or
o addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
-+ endorsement “Restricted Delivery”™. |
. m If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail |
receipt is not needed, detach and affix labe! with postage and mail.

-
IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. ‘
- |

PS Form 3800, July 1899 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-1938




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

=~ COUKT. OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield Co., Pennsvlvania FROM

- JUpICIAL DisTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

N COMMON PLEAS No. 0& S0 - CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
LORI DEMCHAK 46-3-02
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE ¥ CODE
322 State St., Apt. 2 Curwensville PA 16833
DATE OF JUDGMENT N THE CASE OF (Pfaintitf) {Defendant )
3/08/02 Joseph and Grace Kane ve Lori Demchak
CQAIM NO SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cv I 0000052-02
7 19 UM A

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP4P. No If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. o " )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a | 1007(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Joseph Kane and Grace Kane
Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas No Oa 503 - CO ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

/@/ /-,

Signature of appeliant or his attomey or agent

Enter rule upon , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

RULE: To_ JOoSeph Kane and Grace Kane
Name of appeliee(s)

, appellee(s).

(1} You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2} ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. i ’M/

FILED

@V APR 0 3 2002
P m@|fas)| (oo
William A. Sha §90.00

Prothonota Cc
AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY




PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
{This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Chsck applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF : 38

AFFIDAVIT: 1 hereby swear or affirm that | served

3 a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) , [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) , on

.18 {3 by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

I and further that | served the Ruleto File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on , 19 [ by personal service [] by (certified) {registered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS o DAY OF , 19
Signature of affiant
Signature of official before whom atfidavit was made
Title of official
My commission explres on .18




ﬁﬁ‘kjhhﬁkf\hﬂ:l\l TH MAE Dananasc o,
- -

COUNTY OF: CLEAR¥. 1)

Mag. Dist No.; PLAIN tF+: NAME and AUUREoS
: 46-3-02 [RANE, JOSEPH & GRACE -
OJ Name: Han, PO BOX 1404
RICBARD A, IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
‘v 650 LEONARD STREET L 2
CLEARFIELD, PA Vs.
DEFENDANT; NAME and ADDRESS
Taiepnons: (B14) 765-5335 16830 'DEMCHAK, LORI T

322 STATE STREET APT.# 2
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

LORI DEMCHAR -
322 STATE STREET APT.# 2 Docket No,: CV-0000052-02
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 Date Filed; 1/31/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —RGR. ELAINTIFE

Judgment was entered for: {(Name) —ERANE, JOSEPH & GRACE
Judgment was entered against: {Name) — DEMCHAR, LORT

in the amount of § 2.022.01 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/08/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. {Date & Time)
[ ] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_1,951.
Judgment Costs $.__J_°.-_g.g
. Interest on Jud t E—1
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney igee% gmen g .00
- - Total $.2,022.01
D Amount of Judgment Subject to '
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. [
Certified JudgmentTotal $___

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be heid:

{Date: A Piace:

Time:

—n

=— -~

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF AFPEAI.

Date (2400 Few00a ) , District Justice
1

certity that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings comaining the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AQPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

B g PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [RANE, JOSEPH & GRACE B
0J Name: Hon. PO BOX 1404
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L
CLEARFIELD, PA VS. -
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetepnone: (814) 765-5335 16830 'DEMCHAK, LORI L

322 STATE STREET APT.# 2
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

LORI DEMCHAKRK L

322 STATE STREET APT.}# 2 Docket No.: CV-0000052-02
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 Date Filed: 1/31/02
THIS IS TO NCTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: : _FOR PLAINTIFF O& \%& ' C’O
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name)_KA151]:,_,,1(13_1;_1311_5E GRACE
EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) __DEMCHAK, LORT

in the amount of $ 2.022.01 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/08/02

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_1,951.51
Judgment Costs $ﬁ70-%g
| tonJ t _— VU

D This case dismissed without prejudice. /Sttti:iséyogeel;dgmen g .00

. | Total $.2,022.01

D Amount of Judgment Subject to '

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $_

]:] Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. Zm——mm—m=soo

Certified Judgment Total $__

[:l Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAR-0-8-960% Date B0 O Qo L , District Justice
I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



\
¢ OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
,, (<OUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

‘¢ ( "{ Mag. Dist. No.:

DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Adaress: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

46-3-02

Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND

NOTICE OF JIWGMENT/TRANSCRIED)

CIVILCASE ..
PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS — & - -

'RANE, JOSEPH & GRACE 1
PO BOX 1404
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

L J
vs. -

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

'[DEMCHAK, LORI B

322 STATE STREET APT.H# 2
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

L

650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.. CV-0000052-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed:  1/31/02
- 02-~C
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: Loor- WS o
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF

Iz] Judgment was entered for:

[E Judgment was entered against: (Name)_ DEMCHAK, LORT

in the amount of $ 2.022.01 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

D Levy is stayed for

[ ] Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Name) __KANE, JOSEPH & GRACE

{Date of Judgment) 3/08/02
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $.1,951.51
Judgment Costs $ 70.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_2,022.01

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

FILED

APR 15 2002 E
0/ ‘_o!”[ |

Wi
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMEN?QVHEI‘KIG A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAR 0 8 2002 Date

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the progceedings containing the judgment.
L‘P | ('02_ Date EM{S\ w , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

SEAL



IN THE COURT OF COMMON

JOSEPH KANE and

GRACE KANE,

Husband and wife,
Plaintiffs,

v.
LORI DEMCHAK,

An individual,
Defendant.

PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION

* % X F Ok ¥ %X * * F*

PENNSYLVANIA

No. 02 - 502 - CD

¥ ok ok b ok ok ok oF % ok ok % ok ok ok ok Ok ok F Ok X K

Type of Pleading:

Complaint

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiffs

Counsel of Record for

this party:

James A. Naddeo,
Pa I.D. 06820

Esqg.

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

FILED

APR 2 8 2002
st /b
Préthoritary 42%



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH KANE and *
GRACE KANE, *
Husband and wife, *
Plaintiffs, *
*
V. * No. 02 - 502 - CD
*
LORI DEMCHAK, *
An individual, *
Defendant. *
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend

against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the Court without further notice for
any money claimed ‘in. the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property
or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT HOUSE
Market and Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH KANE and

GRACE KANE,

Husband and wife,
Plaintiffs,

V. No. 02 - 502 - CD

LORI DEMCHAK,

An individual,
Defendant.

* % 0 X Ok % * * * %

COMPLAINT

NOW COME the Plaintiffs, Joseph Kane and Grace Kane,
and by their attorney, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, sets forth the
following:

1. That the Plaintiffs are Joseph Kane and Grace
Kane, husband and wife, whose address is P. O. Box 1404,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

2. That the Defendant, Lori Demchak, is an adult
individual whose address 1is 322 State Street, Apartment 2,
Curwensville, Pennsylvania.

3. That on January 27, 1999 Plaintiffs leased the
premises at 516 Beech Street, Apartment 11, Curwensville,
Pennsylvania, to Defendant under a residential lease agreement,
a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

4. The lease provided for a term of one (1) year, at
a monthly rental of Two Hundred Seventy-Five ($275.00) Dollars

payable in advance on the 1lst day of every month.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH KANE and

GRACE KANE,

Husband and wife,
Plaintiffs,

V. No. 02 - 502 - CD

LORI DEMCHAK,

An individual,
Defendant.

* F A F % % * * * *

COMPLAINT

NOW COME the Plaintiffs, Joseph Kane and Grace Kane,
and by their attorney, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, sets forth the
following:

1. That the Plaintiffs are Joseph Kane and Grace
Kane, husband and wife, whose address is P. O. Box 1404,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

2. That the Defendant, Lori Demchak, is an adult
individual whose address 1is 322 State Street, Apartment 2,
Curwensville, Pennsylvania.

3. That on January 27, 1999 Plaintiffs leased the
premises at 516 Beech Street, Apartment 11, Curwensville,
Pennsylvania, to Defendant under a residential lease agreement,
a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”".

4. The lease provided for a term of one (1) year, at
a monthly rental of Two Hundred Seventy-Five ($275.00) Dollars

payable in advance on the 1st day of every month.



5. That on October 1, 2001 Defendant ceased to pay
the rent due under the lease. The amount of rent in arrears is
Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety ($2,190.00) Dollars.

6. The Defendant vacated the leased premises and
surrendered possession thereof to Plaintiffs.

7. At or prior to the time when Defendant vacated the
premises, Defendant damaged the leased premises and otherwise
breached the lease by failing to surrender the leased premises
in substantially the same condition in which they were leased to
Defendant, in that: there was dog feces on the wall and carpet,
the linoleum and carpet were torn.

8. The fair and reasonable cost of repairing and
cleaning the damage described above is Eight hundred twenty-nine
($829.00) Dollars.

9. That Defendant did not pay the water bill due upon
the property at the time she vacated said property in the amount
of Seventy-Six and 51/100 ($76.51) Dollars.

10. That Plaintiffs have applied Defendant'’'s security
deposit in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Five ($275.00)
Dollars in partial satisfaction of the back rent, water bill and
repairs owed by Defendant as a result of Defendant’s breach of
the lease, leaving a balance due Plaintiffs of Two Thousand

Eight Hundred Twenty and 51/1100 ($2,820.51) Dollars.



11. That Plaintiffs have made demand upon Defendant
for payment of the sum of $2,820.51 but Defendant has failed and
refused and still refuses to pay the same or any part thereof.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs demand judgment against
Defendant in the amount of Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty and
51/100 ($2,820.51) Dollars with interest thereon as allowable by

law.

N2 e

es A. Naddeo
ttorney for Plaintiffs




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
ss.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )
Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Joseph F. Kane, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are

true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and

belief.

Koo 75

L Jose . Kane

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this /97 day of aprii, 2002.

(j c/

- NOTARIAL SEAL

{ - JENNIPER L. ROYER, Notary Public
Cleorfisld Boro, Cloarfield County |

My Commission Expires May 17, 2003 |




ARTICLE OF_AGREEMENY

2 s
MADE i SL7 71 day of JArOA2ZY : 19 99
BETWEEN ; Grahamlier & Co.

lessor, of the first part, and LD,Z_.[ DL‘MC,/‘//?K

. » lensee, of the gecond parc;
WITHESSETH, that mald lessor, for aund in conalderation of the rent:s and covenanta
herefnafter mentioned mud reservad (and on the rart of the anid lessee to he pald,
kept and performed), hath demisel, leased and let, and by thege presents doth demise,
leage and let ko the sald legpee 5106 laech Street:, Curwensville, ra, 16833,
Apaviment - Tenant to he vespongible for payment of heat: and electricity,
Attached "Ruldy and Regulationg” are Incorporated by reference hereto and hecome part
of this leage, Violatlon thereof will congtitute brench of lenge with resulting
penalties, Tenant. 1s algo responsibte for payment, of water and sewer,

~)-9c
‘for tha term of one (1) year begluning q} j i?,/ ' to he uged
as a sinple Eam{ly dwelling/renldence and for do other Mrposae, at: the rate of
43-7.5 & Mollave per B e~ fre) rayoble In advance whiel, nnfd

rent a0 reserved he gnid lensee ngrevy wo phy vepularly ag may fall due, The
lessee will pay the gnjd apeclifled rent ar the timen and In the manner ahove provided,
and all damages, costg and charges In thig lense provided For, and In coge of non-
payment of galf.l vrent:, damoges, coots and chargen, 1F any, leggor may enter Lthe
premlses, elther by foree on othecwlge, without belng Ltable to any prosecution or
actlion therefore, and may distrain not only for the specifle rent but: algo for all_
damages,” coatg and charges in thig lease mentioned and provided for, 1,esgor herehy

resevves the right Lo enter upon the premloeg at any tlme with prospective purchasera
or rentera, for, the pirpose ol showlng Property,

Any removal oy attempt at vemoval of tuy goods or chattels from snld premioes by
the lessee while any portlon of the rent: for the full term shall he mipaid, ghall he
deemed a Froudulent: amly clandestine removal, and the whole rent for the entlre Lemm
ghall fall due and he collectihla at once, mud all goody and chattely go removed may
he followed for the opage of thivty days und gelzed for the collection of the game
by Landlord's Warrant, .1t 1g further agreed, that: ag often ag default he made fn
the payment of any Installment of yent when due, that the leagor wmay proceed by
Landlord's Warcant ar any Lime after guel defunlt, and make collection of all rent
then due, witn cogta of guch proceeding, the guld legpee herebhy walving the benefit
of all laws or Usages exempting any property from LiabiLlicy for rent, and the legsgor
not waiving any remadies glven by existing lawva., ‘The lessee hierehy anthorizeo any
attorney of any court of recovd, an often ag _default: he made fn the payment of paid
rental, to appear For Legsor and coufegqy Judgment o Judgments ugul@st l.egaee for
* the amount of rent ihey due awl unpaid, with attorney comnlggion of¢ percent,

cost of suit, and damages, 1Ff any, ‘Ihat lLessee will pay for any electric current
used upon the Premiges thereon, ' '

The premises are not to be muderlet, or thig lease Lransferred, without the
lessor's congent:, under penalty of Ingtant forfeiture and right of re-entry for guch -
breach, Any damage o bt lding, fixtnvesa, water or oo pipea, during the Lexm of
. this lense Lo be puld by leasca on demand; and oy explration of thig leage, the

property 18 to he surrendered In an good order ag Lt now fa, reagonuble vear and
teatr, and accident by fire alone excepted, without Further notice Efum seld lessor,

And on falluve of (e lesgea (o pay the Installmentn of rent. an due, keep all
of the covenanty or e lense or vemove From the premigen nt ita terminat:ion, then
the lesgor may at: hiy apt:ion declare the lenge Lerminated and any attorney may
Inmediately thereafier, ag attorney for lesgee algn an agreement: for eneving Into. -
Possegaion Ln any competent: court: ag an micable action and Judgnent 1y ejectment
(vi thout any stay of execution or appeal) agalnst: lessee, and all persons clagming
under legsee For the recovery by lessor of posseaston of (he pPremloes and for all]’
arrearages of rent wlthout any llablilivy on the part of the said 8ltorney for which
this shall he a aufficient warrent; and thereupon n writ of roasesnlon, with a
clouse of execution for auch acrrearage of rent, if any, wmay lssue forthwlth without
any prior writ or proceeding whatsoever, and lesgee hereby releases in lessor all
errors amd defects whatgoever In entering guch action or Judgment, or canging puch
writ of possession to be fuoved, or iIn any proeceeding checeon or conceruing the
game,  Ho auch determinat]on ol thiy lease, ot taking possession of the pPremisen,
shall deprive leusnor of any other action ngalugt lespee for poasesuion, for rent, or
for domages nov 1y my digtrvess or sul for rent or domages prevent lessaor From
proceeding to recover possesston on n breach of any of the terms or condi tlong hereof,

EXHIBIT "A"
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1t is hereby further agreed; that L the above named lessee giould lawfully continue
on the above descrlbed premiges after the 'terminatlon of the above leage, then this

agreement is to continue in full force'for another month : and so on from*:”?

month to month until legal notlce is given for vemoval, each renewal belng subject "

to the conditions of thip lease, e YIS IR
i N 1

Legal uotlce shall conatiture thirty (30) dayns written wotice to elther parly
from the other.

]
I

11 WUTHESS WHEREQF, the pactiecs Lo this agreement have hereunto get thelr hand * °
and geals the dny and year [lrst above written, B

¢ N
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LORI DEMCHAK,
An individual,
Defendant.

JOSEPH KANE and *
GRACE KANE, *
Husband and wife, *
Plaintiffs, *

*

V. * No. 02 - 502 - CD

*

*

*

*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Plaintiffs’ Complaint filed in the above-
captioned action was served on the following person and in the
following manner on the 29th day of April, 2002:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Lori Demchak
322 State Street, Apartment 2
Curwensville, PA 16833

Jeffrey S. DuBois. Esquire
498 Jeffers Street
DuBois, PA 15801

g A Kt ey

ames A. Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiffs
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JOSEPH KANE and

GRACE KANE,

Husbard and wiZfe,
Plaintiffs,

V.

LORI DEMCHAK,
An ind-vidual,
Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

EE T S 2 I I R S O R R S S S R S S S N S R R R R

No. 02 - 502 - CD

Type of Pleading:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiffs

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(B14) 765-1601

FILED

MAY 2 82602
O 1637 15c . e{ﬁﬁ nactled

William A. Shaw
Prothono%——\
L,_—/’$///
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

JOSEPH KANE and GRACE
KANE,
Plaintiffs

VS.

LORI DEMCHAK,
Defendant

You are hereby notified to plead
to the within pleading within
twenty (20) days hereof or a
default judgment may be entered
against you.

gz]v/r'\ /jd/

“ FILED

JUN 0 3 2002

William A. Shaw
Ptethsnistaty

No. 02 - 502- C.D.
Type of Pleading:

ANSWER, NEW MATTER
AND COUNTERCLAIM
TO PLAINTIFFS' COMPLAINT

Filed on behalf of:
Defendant

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois

Supreme Court No. 62074
Hanak, Guido and Taladay
498 Jeffers Street

PO Box 487

DuBois, PA 15801

814-371-7768



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JOSEPH KANE and GRACE
KANE,
Plaintiffs

vs. : No. 02-502-C.D.
LORI DEMCHAK, :
Defendant

ANSWER, NEW MATTER AND COUNTERCLAIM
TO PLAINTIFFS' COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, LORI DEMCHAK, by their
attorneys, HANAK, GUIDO AND TALADAY, and presents the following
Answer, New Matter and Counterclaim to Plaintiffs'’ Complaint as
follows:

1. Admitted.

2. Admitted.

3. Admitted.

4. Admitted. By way of further answer, after the expiration of
the first year, said lease became a month-to-month lease.

5. Denied. The averments set forth in Paragraph 5 of Plaintiffs'
Complaint are summarily denied, and on the contrary, Defendant paid
rent through November of 2001, and no further rent is due for the
reasons set forth herein.

6. Admitted. By way of further answer, Defendant informed
Plaintiff that she was vacating the premises in November of 2001, and

completely exited the premises on or about December 10, 2001.



7. Denied. It is specifically denied that Defendant damaged any
part of the leased premises, and on the contrary, Defendant kept said
premises in a neat and orderly fashion, only normal wear and tear
occurred to the leased premises, and additionally, Defendant
completely cleaned said premises upon her exiting the premises.

8. Denied. It is specifically denied there was any damage to the
property, therefore, there was no need to repair any items.

9. Admitted. It is admitted Defendant did not pay the final
water bill, but the reason for this, as she explained to the Plaintiffs,
was that numerous persons broke into the leased premises and turned
on the water unbeknownst to her. This fact was due, as set forth in
New Matter and Counterclaim, to Plaintiffs' failure to adequately
safeguard and secure the leased premises.

10. Denied. It is specifically denied that Defendant owes any
money to Plaintiffs as Defendant has complied fully with the terms of
the lease and has caused no damage to the leased premises.

11. Admitted. By way further answer, it is admitted that
Plaintiffs have demanded monies from Defendant, but as set forth
herein, Defendant does not owe any monies to Plaintiffs.

WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable

Court to dismiss Plaintiffs' Complaint in its entirety with prejudice.

NEW MATTER

12. Paragraphs 1 through 11 are incorporated herein by

reference as though the same were set forth more fully at length.



13. By the terms of the lease, after expiration of the first year,
the lease turned into a month-to-month lease.

14. In November, 2001, Defendant gave Plaintiffs 30 days notice
and informed Plaintiffs that she was terminating said lease.

15. Defendant further informed Plaintiffs that she would remove
all property from the leased premises in December, 2001.

16. On or about December 10, 2001, Defendant removed all of
her personal property from the leased premises.

17. Prior to exiting said premises, Defendant, along with her
family members and friends, cleaned the entire leased premises.

18. Consequently, there was no damage to the leased premises
save normal wear and tear.

19. Additionally, Defendant was never notified by Plaintiff of any
damage to the leased premises.

20. Moreover, Plaintiff is required by law, specifically 68 P.S.
§250.512, which requires every landlord within thirty (30) days of
termination of the lease or upon surrender and acceptance of
leasehold premises, to provide a tenant with a written list of any
damages to the leasehold premises.

21. Plaintiff failed to provide said written list to Defendant
within thirty (30) days of termination of the lease and by statute is
required to pay Defendant double the security deposit, said amount
being Five Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($550.00) Dollars.

22. The reason for Defendant terminating the lease was because

the Plaintiffs failed to adequately safeguard the leased premises.




23. Specifically, on numerous occasions, Defendant's apartment
was broken into and items taken from her apartment.

24. Even though Defendant repeatedly complained to Plaintiffs
concerning the situation, Plaintiffs did nothing to rectify the situation.

25. After numerous complaints were submitted by Defendant to
Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs' apartment manager admitted that his master key
set to all the apartments had been stolen. Even though this master
key set had been stolen, the Plaintiffs failed to use due diligence and
change the locks on all the individual apartments on the premises.

26. As a result of Plaintiffs' failure, Defendant's apartment was
broken into on numerous times and several items of Defendant were
stolen.

27. The aforementioned situation created by the Plaintiffs'
negligence made the living conditions for Defendant uninhabitable.

WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable

Court to enter judgment in her favor and against Plaintiffs.

COUNTERCLAIM

28. _Paragraphs 1 through 27 are incorporated herein by
reference as though the same were set forth more fully at length.

29. During the lasf four (4) months Defendant resided in the
leased premises, specifically August through November, Defendant's
apartment was broken into numerous times.

30. The cause for this apartment was to be broken into was

because of the negligence of Plaintiffs and its agents and employees.



31. The living condition under which Defendant had to live at
the leased premises was uninhabitable.

32. As a consequence, Defendant is entitled to reimbursement
of the rent for those four months, specifically One Thousand One
Hundred and 00/100 ($1,100.00) Dollars.

33. Plaintiff failed to follow the requirement set forth in 68 P.S.
§250.512 requiring a written list of any damages to the leased
premises within thirty (30) days of termination of the lease.

34. As set forth in the statute, particularly 68 P.S. §215.512(c)
requiring the landlord to pay double the amount of thle security
deposit, said amount is Five Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($550.00)
Dollars.

WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable
Court to enter judgment in her favor and against Plaintiffs in the
amount of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($1,650.00)

Dollars, plus interest, attorney's fees and costs.

effjey’ S. DuBois
Attorney for Defendant




VERIFICATION

I, LORI DEMCHAK, verify that the statements in the
foregoing pleading are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn fabrication to
authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly false averments, I

may be subject to criminal penalties.

ALY !\Qﬁmd‘)&b

‘Lori Demchak

Date: 9/3//0%



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that on the\g day of June, 2002, I mailed
a copy of the within Answer, New Matter and Counterclaim, by first

class mail, postage prepaid, to the following:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
211-1/2 E. Locust Street
P. O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830

WL AT

@ffre% S. DuBois
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH KANE and

GRACE KANE,

Husband and wife,
Plaintiffs,

V.
LORI DEMCHAK,

An individual,
Defendant.

MR T IR R R R T T A R A R S I I I

No. 02 - 502 - CD

Type of Pleading:

ANSWER TO NEW MATTER
AND COUNTERCLAIM

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiffs

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

Jusi 4 Q 2007

D[340] lce GJWLuJ Motk

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
A



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH KANE and
GRACE KANE,
Husband and wife,
Plaintiffs,
v. No. 02 - 502 - CD
LORI DEMCHAK,

An individual,
Defendant.

0 X X X X X % F *

ANSWER TO NEW MATTER AND COUNTERCLAIM

NOW COMES the Plaintiffs, Joseph Kane and Grace Kane,
and by their attorney, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, set forth the
following:

13. Admitted.

14. Denied. On the contrary, it 1is alleged that
Defendant at no time gave notice to Plaintiffs that she intended
to terminate her lease and to the contrary absconded without
notice.

15. Denied. On the contrary, it 1is alleged that
Plaintiffs were never contacted by Defendant and advised that
the premises would be vacated in December of 2001.

16. Denied. After reasonable investigation Plaintiffs
are without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief

as to the truth of said averment.



17. Denied. On the contrary, it is alleged that to
the extent that an effort was made to clean the leased premises,
Defendant failed to remove various types of debris and dog
feces.

18. States a conclusion to which no answer is
required. To the extent that an answer may be required, it is
denied that the premises wes not damaged and in further answer
thereto, Plaintiffs incorporate the allegations of their
Complaint.

19. Admitted as stated, but in further answer
thereto, it 1is alleged that Defendant vacated the premises
without informing Plaintiffs of her intention to do so and left
no forwarding address. In Zurther answer thereto, it is alleged
that Plaintiffs had to locate Defendant’s whereabouts through a
private investigator and therefore were unable to provide
Plaintiff with notice of the damage.

20. States a conczlusion of law to which no answer is
required. To the extent that an answer may be reqgquired,
Plaintiffs incorporate their answer to Paragraph 19 hereof by
reference.

21. States a conclusion of law to which no answer is
required. To the extent that an answer may be required,
Plaintiffs incorporate their answer to Paragraph 19 hereof by

reference.



22. Denied. On the contrary, it is alleged that all
doors were equipped with deadbolts as well as standard key locks
which is the standard of the industry.

23. Denied. After reasonable investigation Plaintiffs
are without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief
as to the truth of said averment.

24. Denied. On the contrary, 1t is alleged that
Defendant at no time informed Plaintiffs that her apartment had
been invaded by third parties.

25. Denied. On the contrary, it is alleged that no
master key was stolen. In further answer thereto, it is alleged
that there was no master key to the deadbolt lock on Defendant’s
apartment, all of which were individual to the particular unit.

26. Denied. After reasonable investigation Plaintiff
is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as
to the truth of said averment.

27. States a conclusion to which no answer is required.

To the extent that an answer may be required, it is denied.

ANSWER TO COUNTERCLAIM
28. Plaintiffs incorporate their answers to Paragraphs
13 through 27 of Defendant’s New Matter and make them a part

hereof.



29. Denied. After reasonable investigation Plaintiff
is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as
to the truth of said averment.

30. States a conclusion to which no answer is required.
To the extent that an answer may be required, it is denied that
Plaintiffs or their agents and employees were 1in any manner
negligent.

31. States a conclusion to which no answer is required.
To the extent that an answer may be required, said allegation 1is
generally denied.

32. States a conclusion to which no answer is required.
To the extent that an answer may be required, said allegation 1is
generally denied.

33. States a conclusion of law to which no answer is
required.

34. States a conclusion of law to which no answer is
required.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs respectfully request that
Defendant’s Counterclaim be dismissed

Respectfully submitted,

Qi) 4. Vacleleo

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiffs




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
Ss.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )
Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Joseph F. Kane, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Answer to New

Matter and Counterclaim are true and correct to the best of his

knowledge, information and belief.

S d e

& Joseplf F. Kane '’

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this 10th day of June, 2002.

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER L. ROYER, Notory Public




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH KANE and
GRACE KANE,
Husband and wife,
Plaintiffs,
v. No. 02 - 502 - CD
LORI DEMCHAK,

An individual,
Defendant.

EoRE I . S S R I

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and certified copy of Plaintiffs’ Answer to New Matter and
Counterclaim filed in the above-captioned action was served on the
following person and in the following manner on the /07&L day of
June, 2002:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Jeffrey S. DuBois. Esquire
498 Jeffers Street
DuBois, PA 15801

ames A. Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiffs
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR uy@W/
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0502-CD
Joseph & Grace Kane vs. Lori Demchak

Dear James A. Naddeo, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two vears.

?y P

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
tas Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. ' The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

g
A

L . M v
David S. Meholick Dol
Court Administrator

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR



3 ﬁ,"cu" 23 ;
OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0502-CD
Joseph & Grace Kane vs. Lori Demchak

Dear Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

7 &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the _Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Cléarfield, Pénnsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail ¢to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

. . . ) o © .'
~——y R
s A PR T N R o

David §. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Joseph and Grace Kane
Vs. 02-0502-CD

Lori Demchak

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

/ 1/ 4. /ﬂ Y
WilTTAf* K “Shaw »
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 17 20

vwnmnwA.Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



